five two (0.52) + acres, located in Section 29, Township 10 South, Range 17 East B.M. The property is 
addressed approximately 411 Orchard Dr. West, Twin Falls, Idaho, and is located in the (R-4) Residential 
Medium Density District in the Twin Falls Area of Impact. The intent is to construct two thousand three 
hundred four (2,304) square foot detached shop for garage and storage space.   

A CONDITIONAL USE (Z2025-0183) by Nutrien Ag Solutions on property consisting of 
approximately thirteen point nine (13.9) + acres located Sections 32 Township 09 South, Range 15 East, 
and being addressed approximately 4124 North 1600 East, Buhl, Idaho.